Social Committee Notes
September 14, 2023

Members Present: Judy Hofer, Judie Ard, Nancy Chessman, Boyd Chessman, Rebecca Moore,
Char Wehner, Eliane Hall, Judy Parsley, Dianna Franzen

General Discussion:

*Nancy attended the Holiday Party meeting today and provided details. The party is taking
place on Saturday, December 9" from 6:00 — 10:00 in the ballroom. Mulligans is catering and
there will be a DJ. Cost will be $S40 per person.

*The Cocoa and Caroling will take place on Tuesday, December 5% at the Legacy Pavilion. Judy H
will do a save-the-date write up for the newsletter and the website.

*Rebecca shared that people would like to see the N48 social events spread out more
throughout the month.

Subcommittee Reports:

Ladies & Men’s Lunches -

*September: Men’s lunch will be on Tuesday, Sept. 12 at 11:30 at Urban in Round Rock.
Women'’s lunch is on Friday, Sept. 15 at 11:30 at Urban in Round Rock.

*Qctober: Women'’s lunch will be on Tuesday, Oct. 17 at 11:30 at Margarita’s in Liberty Hill.
Men'’s lunch is on Thursday Oct. 19 at 11:30 at Margarita’s in Liberty Hill.

*November: Men’s lunch will be on Tuesday, Nov. 28 at 11:30 TENTATIVELY at Wasabi in
Georgetown. Women’s lunch is on Wednesday, Nov. 29 at 11:30 TENTATIVELY at Wasabi.

General Events —

*September: On Friday, September 29 from 6:00 — 8:30pm in the Atrium there will be a table
tennis event.

*Qctober: On Friday, October 27 there will be a hiking event at Booty’s Park starting at 10:00.
After the hike there will be a bring-your-own sack lunch.

*November: On Tuesday, November 14 from 7:00 — 9:00 pm at Garey Park we will be gathering
for a Night Under the Stars. Online registration is open now through Georgetown Parks. Cost is
S2 per person.

Ladies & Men’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm)
Ladies

*September: Thursday, September 28" at Char Wehner’s (226 Coffee Mill)
*Qctober: Wednesday, October 25™ at Fran Jones’ (103 Coffee Mill)




Mens

*September: Tuesday, September 19™ at Jim Wright’s (400 Martin Creek)

*Qctober: Thursday, October 26" at Bob Jones’ (103 Coffee Mill)

*November: Thursday, November 16" at Bruce Bateman’s (111 Coperas Creek Cove)

Sit and Sip: Sunday, October 1** at 7:00 in the Medina Creek cul de sac.

Beer Tour: There will be two events this fall. On Friday, October 13" we will be going to Rentsch
Brewery in Georgetown. On Friday, November 17" we will be going to Thirsty Mule
Winery/Schitz Brewery in Liberty Hill. These will occur from 4:00 — 6:00pm (or later if so
desired).

Themed Events
*70’s Disco Night will be on Saturday, October 7 at the Oaks at 5:00.

2023 Themed Event Dates

Date Event Name Location

Sat, Oct. 7 70’s Disco Night The Oaks (formerly Legacy Restaurant)

2023 Cul-de-Sac Parties

Date Block Start Time Location
August 13 Jim Burrell (#1) 6:00 pm Georgetown/Florence Room
September 16 Belen Nobert (#8) 5:00 pm Cowan Pavilion
(a Saturday)

October 15 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC cul de sac
November 12 Bruce Bateman (#6) 5:00 pm CCC cul de sac

**Contact for room set-up: amy.ringler@sctexas.org and/or chrissy.smith@sctexas.org

2023 Social Committee Meetings
*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2023 Block Captain Meetings
*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, October 12" @ the Judy Hofer’s (500 Martin
Creek). Dianna will host the Thursday, November 9™ meeting (307 Coffee Mill).
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